PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignor Catherie Sylvain's name previously recorded on Reel 022962 Frame 0651. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling is Catherine Sylvain.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajinder Singh	03/04/2003
Ankush Argade	03/04/2003
Donald Payan	03/04/2003
Susan Molineaux	03/23/2003
Sacha J. Holland	03/04/2003
Jeffrey Clough	03/04/2003
Holger Keim	03/04/2003
Somasekhar Bhamidipati	03/04/2003
Catherine Sylvain	03/04/2003
Hui Li	03/04/2003
Alexander B. Rossi	03/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	1180 Veterans Boulevard
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10858343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-913-0001 Phone:

PATENT

REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0971

500973063

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Greenfield

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-570-US-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Greenfield

Total Attachments: 12

source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page4.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page5.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page6.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page7.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page8.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page9.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page10.tif source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page11.tif

source=09-570-US_CON_Notice_and_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0972

7/17/2009 5:12:00 PM PAGE USPTO COMPANY:300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD

4/005

Fax Server

			1 1 1 2 1 1	- 4
				NIT
DA"	TENT	ASS	IGNME	17.1
$\Gamma \Gamma$	1 1-1 4 2	,		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/16/2009 500911616

经对外类的 追答的重要重要		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
7.3		ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

ONVEYING PARTY DA		Execution Date
	Name	03/04/2003
Rajinder Singh		03/04/2003
Ankush Argade		03/04/2003
Donald Payan		03/28/2003
Susan Molineaux		03/04/2003
Sacha J. Holland		03/04/2003
Jeffrey Clough		03/04/2003
Holger Kelm		03/04/2003
Somasekhar Bhamidip		03/04/2003
Catherie Sylvain		03/04/2003
Hui Li		03/13/2003
Alexander B. Rossi		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Name:	1180 Veterans Boulevard
Street Address:	South San Francisco
City: State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOWN.		٠.
	Number	
Property Type		
La resta Number	10858343	7. s
Application Number:		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)913-0002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-913-0001 Phone:

docketing@mbhb.com Email: Michael S. Greenfield Correspondent Name:

PATENT

Fax Server 5/005 7/17/2009 5:12:00 PM PAGE USPTO COMPANY: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD 300 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1: Suite 3100 Address Line 2: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60608 Address Line 4: 09-570-US-CON ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER. Michael S. Greenfield NAME OF SUBMITTER Total Attachments: 8 source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page3.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page4.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page5.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page6.tif source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page7.tlf source=09-570-US-CON_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

......

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Rajinder Singh, a resident of Belmont, California, Ankush Argade, a resident of Foster City, California, Donald Payan, a resident of Hillsborough, California, Susan Molineaux, a resident of San Mateo, California, Sacha J. Holland, a resident of San Francisco. California, Jeffrey Clough, a resident of Redwood City, California, Holger Keim, a resident of Menlo Park, California, Somasekhar Bhamidipati, a resident of Foster City, California, Catherine Sylvain, a resident of Burlingame, California, Hui Li, a resident of Millbrae, California and Alexander B. Rossi, a resident of San Francisco, California (collectively hereinafter termed "Inventors"), have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in 2,4-PYRIMIDINEDIAMINE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USES, for which invention we have executed a United States provisional patent application, having Serial No. 10/355,543, and filing date of January 31, 2003, and which invention is fully described in the specification pertaining to said application.

WHEREAS, RIGEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a body having a place of business at 1180 Veterans Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire 1. right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said 2. Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other

1

1051182_1

PATENT REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0975 papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	said Inventors	have	executed	and	delivered	this	instrument	on	the
date helow written					1	\cap	_	~ <i>[</i>]		

Dated: 3/4, 2003

Rajinder Singh

State of California

County of San Mater] SS.

On <u>UMerch</u>, 2003, before me, <u>Maryalice Therase Meavlem</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rajinder Singh</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Maryalin Sheren M Jorland

Ankush Argad

Notary Public

Oryld Q. Myc

Mar alis Drevach Julas

A-71853/AMP

Dated: 03/04/03, 2003

State of California

]

County of San Marko 1SS.

On 3 March, 2003, before me, Maryalice T. Mc Farland, Notary Public, personally appeared Ankush Argade, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Dated: 3/4/63, 2003

State of California

]

County of San Mateo] SS.

On 3 March, 2003, before me, Maryalice Theresa Mc Gallon Notary Public, personally appeared Donald Payan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

1051182_1

PATENT

Dated:	3/28	, 2003	Susan Molineaux	MATERIAL ACADA SER CONTRACTOR SERVICE
State of Californ	nia]		
County of] SS.		
evidence) to be that he/she exe instrument, the	the person whecuted the san person or the e	nose name is subscribed to ne in his/her authorized entity upon behalf of which	ly known to me (or proved to me on the the within instrument, and acknowledge capacity, and that by his/her signature the person acted, executed the instrument.	ged to me e on the
WITNE	SS my hand a	nd official seal.		
			Notary Public	
Dated:3/4	<u>.</u>	, 2003	Sacha J. Holland	
State of Californ	nia]		

County of <u>San Mateo</u> ISS.

On March 4, 2003, before me, Maryalice Tuesa Marlad, Notary Public, personally appeared Sacha J. Holland, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARYALICE THERESA MC FARLAND Commission # 1278103 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004

Notary Public

1051182_1

PATENT

Dated: 3/4/3, 2003 A-71853/AMP Jeffrey Clough
State of California]
County of San Mako SS.
On March 2003, before me, Maryalize Therese McFarland, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Clough, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARYALICE THERESAMC FARLAND Commission # 1278103 Notary Public - Confiornia Son Francisco County My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004 Notary Public Notary Public Maryalia: Never. M. Frlend
Dated: 03/04/03, 2003 Holger/Keim
State of California]
County of San Mako] SS.
On <u>Harch</u> , 2003, before me, <u>Haralice Therest</u> , <u>Haralice Therest</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Holger Keim</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public

MARYALICE THERESA MC FARLAND
Commission # 1278103
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004

Maryalin Therese M. Forland

5

Maryalin Heres M Follow

State of California

1

County of San Ma fee] SS.

On 4 March, 2003, before me, Maryalice Theresa McFarland, Notary Public, personally appeared Somasekhar Bhamidipati, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

Catherine Sylvain

Dated:

State of California

County of San Make] SS.

On 4 March, 2003, before me, Maryalice Theresa McFarland, Notary Public, personally appeared Catherine Sylvain, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

6

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MARYALICE THERESA MC FARLAN Commission # 1278103 lotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004

1051182 1

PATENT

Mayalia Herese M' Filen

·	A-71853/AMP	
Dated: March 4th, 2003	Hui Li	
State of California]		
County of <u>San Mafeo</u>] SS.		
On <u>Harch</u> , 2003, before me, <u>March</u> , Public, personally appeared <u>Hui Li</u> , personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acte	instrument, and acknowledged to me that-he/she that by his/her signature on the instrument, the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
MARYALICE THERESA MC FARLAND Commission # 1278103 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2004	Mangalin Therese M' Faller	
Dated:, 2003	Alexander B. Rossi	
State of California]		
County of] SS.		
On, 2003, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Alexander B. Rossi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
-	Notary Public	
•		

7

1051182_1

Dated:	, 2003	
		Hui Li
State of California]	
County of] SS.	
On, 2003, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Hui Li, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	·	Notary Public
Dated: Mark 13	, 2003	11/16/12
		Alexander B. Rossi
State of California]	
County of <u>San Mateo</u>] SS.		
On March 13, 2003, before me, Maryalize Theres Mc Farland Notary Public, personally appeared Alexander B. Rossi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
MARYALICE THERES Commission Notary Public San Francisco	# 1278103	Menjala Thuse Mond

1051182_I

PATENT REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0982